Transient Voltage Suppressors for ESD Protection
Revision May 19, 2021 1 / 3
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PPP Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20µs waveform) 288 ~ 400 Watts
TL Lead Soldering Temperature 260 (10 sec.) ºC

IT
(mA)
V C@1A
(V)
Max.
V C
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I R
@V RWM
(uA)
Typ
Junction
Capacitance
(pF)(Max.) (@A)
ESD3.3V88D-A N3 3.3 4.0 1.0 6.5 12.5 32.0 20.0 320
ESD05V88D-A NA 5.0 6.0 1.0 8.2 15.0 26.0 5.0 230
ESD7.5V88D-A NC 7.5 8.0 1.0 9.5 16.5 25.0 1.0 150
ESD12V88D-A NF 12 13.2 1.0 16.0 23.0 16.0 1.0 120
ESD15V88D-A NH 15 16.5 1.0 18.3 27.0 12.0 1.0 80
ESD18V88D-A ND 18 18.7 1.0 23.0 32.0 11.0 1.0 65
ESD24V88D-A NK 24 25.5 1.0 32.0 48.0 7.5 1.0 50
ESD36V88D-A NN 36 40.0 1.0 53.0 72.0 4.0 1.0 40
Fig1. 8/20μs Pulse Waveform Fig2. Power Rating Derating Curve
Fig3. ESD Pulse Waveform (according to IEC61000-4-2)
0    25   50    75   100    125   150
110